Letters of Support 

RESOLUTION AND FINDINGS  

Staff recommends that the State Coastal Conservancy adopt the following resolution and 
findings. 

Resolution: 

The State Coastal Conservancy hereby authorizes a grant of an amount not to exceed one 
million two hundred thirty-nine thousand three hundred dollars ($1,239,300) to Save the 
Redwoods League (“the grantee”) to implement the Founders Grove Renewal and Restoration 
Project, consisting of restoration of a 0.75-acre old-growth coast redwood grove, building a new 
mile-long accessible trail and pedestrian bridge, and installation of interpretive and wayfinding